

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Meeting Minutes

Tuesday, February 25, 2020 1:30 PM Council Chambers

The Parks Plan

AGENDA ITEM AT THE REQUEST OF COUNCIL MEMBER REV. RICKY V. BURGESS

Discussion on bill 2020-0111, The Parks Plan.

2020-0111

Resolution adopting the plan submitted to the electors of the City of Pittsburgh entitled, "Restoring Pittsburgh Parks" and "The Parks Plan" (collectively, "The Parks Plan") by the Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy prior to the November 5, 2019 Municipal Election as the official parks plan of the City of Pittsburgh and the City of Pittsburgh Parks Trust Fund.

(Post Agenda held 2/25/20)

SPONSOR /S: COUNCIL MEMBER BURGESS

Post Agenda Held

City of Pittsburgh Page 1